
EAST CAROLINA UNIVERSITY 

1997-1998 FACULTY SENATE ROSTER 

FACULTY OFFICERS 

(1 year terms) 

Don Sexauer (Art) - Chair of the Faculty 

Brenda Killingsworth (Business) - Vice Chair of the Faculty 

Donald Neal (Geology) - Secretary of the Faculty 

Artemis Kares (Academic Library Services)- Parliamentarian 

FACULTY SENATORS 

(2 year terms) 

School or Department Phone # Term 

Academic Library Services 

Gail Munde 6076 MundeG 

Allied Health Sciences 

Bernard Kane 4430 Second 

Anne Dickerson 4439 First 

Susan Smith 4417 First 

KaneB 

DickersonA 

SmithS 

Anthropology 

Linda Wolfe 6766 Third WolfeA 

@ « John Satterfield 6256 

Paul Hartley 6284 First 

SatterfieldJ 

HartleyP 

Second 

Biology 

Chuck Singhas 6313 First 

Prem Sehgal 6311 First 

SinghasC 

SehgalP 

Business 

Rick Hebert 6582 Second 

Fred Schadler 6987 Second 

James Holloway 6561 First 

HebertR 

SchadlerF 

HollowayJ 

Chemistry 

Bob Morrison 6238 MorrisonB 

Communication 

Marina Krcmar 

Economics 

Randall Parker 

Education 

Harold Griffin 

David Gabbard 

Randy Joyner 

Marlene White 

ParkerR 

GriffinH 

GabbardD 

JoynerR 

WhiteMa  



School or Department 

English 

Marie Farr 

Rick Taylor 

Foreign Languages and Literatures 

Debra Anderson 

Geography 
Deborah Dixon 

Geology 

Donald Neal 

Health and Human Performance 

Jim Decker 

Boni Boswell 

Health Sciences Library 

Beth Winstead 

History 

Henry Ferrell 

Human Environmental Sciences 

Jannis Shea 

Jennifer Crouch 

Industry & Technology 

Wesley Hankins 

James Kennedy 

Mathematics 

Bob Woodside 

Bill Spickerman 

Medicine 

Worth Worthington 

Donald Fletcher 

Mary Gilliland 

James Metzger 

Brian McMillen 

Irma Fiordalisi 

Hamid Hadi 

Richard Reinhart 

*@brody.med.ecu.edu 

Music 

Chris Ulffers 

Mark Taggart 

Phone # 

6412 

6687 

1533 

1039 

4392 

0001 
0007 

816-2223 

6326 

1322 

1334 

6465 

6216 

4112 

6423 

816-2591 
816-2831 

816-5049 

816-2562 

816-2758 

816-8285 

816-4662 

816-4651 

E-MAIL 

FarrM 

TaylorR 

AndersonD 

NealD 

DeckerJ 

BoswellB 

WinsteadB 

FerrellH 

HankinsW 

KennedyJ 

WoodsideB 

SpickermanB 

WwWorthington * 

DFletcher* 

MGilliland * 

JMetzger* 

BMcMillen* 

LFiordalisi* 

HHadi* 

RReinhart* 

UlffersC 

TaggartM  



School or Department E-MAIL 

Nursing 
Gene Tranbarger First TranbargerG 

Lou Everett Second EverettL 

2 Philosophy 

Richard Miller Second MillerR 

Physics 

Jim Joyce Second JoyceJ 

Political Science 

Maury Simon Third SimonM 

Psychology 

Linda Allred Second AllredL 

Bill Grossnickle Third GrossnickleB 

Social Work 

Mark Jones 

Sociology 

Ken Wilson Second 

Theatre and Dance 

Doug Ray Second 

EX-OFFICIO MEMBERS 

Phone # E-MAIL 

(with vote, except in the election of officers and committee members): 

Chancellor Richard Eakin 6212 AllenR 

VC for Academic Affairs, Richard Ringeisen 6241 RingeisenR 

Vice Chancellor for Health Sciences, James Hallock 816-2201 HallockJ 

Vice Chancellor for Research, Thomas Feldbush 6937 FeldbushT 

Past Chair of the Faculty: Patricia Anderson (Education) 4123 AndersonP 

Administrative Council Representative, open 

Faculty Assembly Representatives: Expires 

Donald Sexauer (Art) 1998 6537 SexauerD 

Henry Ferrell* (History) 1999 6326 FerrellH 

Rita Reaves (Industry & Technology) 1999 4142 ReavesR 

Lou Everett* (Nursing) 2000 4306 EverettL 

Allan Rosenberg (Medicine) 2000 816-3538 RosenbergA 

*also a Faculty Senator or Alternate  



ALTERNATE SENATORS 

(2 year terms) 

School or Department Phone # Expires E-MAIL 

Academic Library Services Michael Cotter 0237 1999 CotterM 

cod Allied Health Sciences Bruce Albright 4450 1998 AlbrightB 

Anthropology 

Art 

Biology 

Business 

Chemistry 

Communication 

Economics 

Education 

English 

Carol Techman 4424 1999 

Gregg Givens 4459 1999 

John Bort 6136 1999 

Michael Ehlbeck 6259 1998 

Elizabeth Ross 6264 1999 

Mark Brinson 6307 1999 

Claudia Jolls 6295 1999 

Ed Doty 6626 1998 

Kenneth MacLeod 6637 1998 

Dan Schisler 6622 1999 

George Evans 6764 1999 

Kathryn Greene 6577 1998 

Linda Ghent 6751 1998 

Vivian Mott 6177 1999 

Judy Donnalley 6803 1999 

Lynn Bradshaw 6444 1999 

Stephanie Lanier 6856 1999 

Jim Holte 6724 1998 

JoAnn Jones 6001 1999 

Foreign Languages & Literature Steve Cerutti 6031 1999 

Geography 

Geology 

Health & Human Performance 

Health Sciences Library 

History 

Human Environmental Sc. 

Industry & Technology 

Jonathan Phillips 6082 1998 

David Lawrence 4393 1998 

Sharon Knight 4636 1999 

David White 1552 1999 

Gary Greenstein 816-2258 1999 

David Dennard 4364 1998 

David Dosser 4850 1998 

Sandra Triebenbacher 13361998 

Elmer Poe 6705 1998 

Constantine Ciesielski 41391998 

TechmanC 

GivensG 

BortJ 

EhlbeckM 

RossE 

BrinsonM 

JollsC 

DotyE 

MacLeodK 

SchislerD 

EvansG 

GreeneK 

GhentL 

MottV 

DonnalleyJ 

BradshawL 

LanierS 

HolteJ 

JonesJo 

CeruttiS 

PhillipsJ 

LawrenceD 

KnightS 
WhiteD 

GreensteinG 

DennardD 

DosserD 

TriebenbacherS 

PoeE 

CiesielskiC  



School or Department 

Mathematics 

Medicine 

*@brody.med.ecu.edu 

Music 

Nursing 

Philosophy 

Physics 

Political Science 

Psychology 

Social Work 

Sociology 

Theatre and Dance 

Elected Faculty 

Faculty Senate Roster 

Phone # 

Said Said 4107 

Lynn Eudey 4109 

Kathy Kolasa 5459 

Edward Treadwell 2533 

Diana Antonacci 3095 

Jeanette Dolezal 3582 

Lesly Mega 3095 

Jeffrey Kovacs 2998 

Gordon Jendrasiak 2900 

Lorraine Tafra 3550 

Janna Brendell 4280 

Mark Ford 6566 

lona Poston 4320 

Sylvia Brown 1227 

Nicholas Georgalis 6106 

Jeff Shinpaugh 1852 

Larry Hough 6126 

John Cope 6497 

Marsha Ironsmith 6138 

Yolanda Burwell 4201 

Jeff Johnson 6220 

John Shearin 6390 

Expires 

1998 

1999 

1998 
1998 
1999 
1999 
1999 
1999 
1999 
1999 

1999 
1999 

1998 
1999 

1999 

1998 

1999 

1998 
1998 

1998 

1999 

1999 

E-MAIL 

SaidS 

EudeyL 

KKolasa * 

ETreadwell* 

DAntonacci* 

JDolezal* 

LMega* 

JKovacs* 

GJendrasiak* 

LTafra* 

BrendellJ 

FordM 

Postonl 

BrownSy 

GeorgalisN 

ShinpaughJ 

HoughL 

CopeJ 

lronsmithM 

BurwellY 

JohnsonJ 

ShearinJ 

Quorum (3/5 of elected Faculty) 

Majority (2/3 of Faculty Senate roster) 
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